VX002108 05-09	_
VXCO2108 05-09	-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
10134	49828 556953 5
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and American Name of conveying party(les): Haiu-Mei FENG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Long-Well Electronics Corp.
	Internal Address:
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 4F., 59-1, Tsao Di Wei, Shen-Keng Hsiang, Taipei Hsien,
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Taiwan, R.O.C.
Other:	City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the control of	he execution date of the application is: 4/17/00 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Tyes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Bugene Varndell, Jr. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
VARNDELL & VARNDELL. PLLC Suite 220 1150 S. Washington St. City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	Deposit Account Number:
CITY: MIGNATIONIA 2008: AN SIL: MAGASA	22-0256 (Attack deplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
ICHITES 00000220 09556453 4 DO NOT US	

PATENT REEL: 010761 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

1. <u>Hsiu-Mei FENG</u>	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
has invented and owns a certain in	vention entitled: pulse type activating system for power
	supply
for which application for Letters Pa	atent of the United States was arrently with the execution of this assignment, and
C executed on	, and
□ filed on	Serial No, and
WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE LO	ng-Well Electronics Corp.
	., 59-1, Tsao Di Wei, Shen-Keng Hsiang, ipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
T.C. Tariton the entire consists the entire t	ight, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any United States
sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the reconsideration, ASSIGNOR hereby a sinterest to said invention and all i	ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the eccipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor on said rision, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term of the desired.
concerning said invention, testify in	wide ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
substitute, renewal and reissue appl Letter Patent to be issued to said AS said ASSIGNER, its (his) successor United States and its territorial post	lications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid a and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the sessions and in any and all foreign countries.
substitute, renewal and reissue appl Letter Patent to be issued to said AS said ASSIGNER, its (his) successor United States and its territorial post	lications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid s and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the sessions and in any and all foreign countries. s that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered into
substitute, renewal and reissue appl. Letter Patent to be issued to said AS said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successor United States and its territorial post The ASSIGNOR covenant which would conflict with this assi The undersigned hereby gri	lications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said SIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid a and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the sessions and in any and all foreign countries. In that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered into gnment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell & Varndell, PLLC (formerly Varndell Legal Group), Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any e necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States.
substitute, renewal and reissue applicater Patent to be issued to said AS said ASSIGNER, its (his) successor United States and its territorial post The ASSIGNOR covenant which would conflict with this assignance to the said The undersigned hereby graduate 220, 1150 South Washington further identification which may be patent and Trademark Office for re-	lications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said SIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid a and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the sessions and in any and all foreign countries. In that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered into gnment or sale. ant(s) the firm of Varndell & Varndell, PLLC (formerly Varndell Legal Group) Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any e necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States
substitute, renewal and reissue applicater Patent to be issued to said AS said ASSIGNER, its (his) successor United States and its territorial post The ASSIGNOR covenant which would conflict with this assignance to the said The undersigned hereby graduate 220, 1150 South Washington further identification which may be patent and Trademark Office for re-	lications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid a said assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the sessions and in any and all foreign countries. In that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered intogenment or sale. Signature of Varndell & Varndell, PLLC (formerly Varndell Legal Group) Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any a necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States conduction of this document. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Apr: 11 17, 2000
substitute, renewal and reissue applicater Patent to be issued to said AS said ASSIGNER, its (his) successor United States and its territorial post The ASSIGNOR covenant which would conflict with this assignance to the said The undersigned hereby graduate 220, 1150 South Washington further identification which may be patent and Trademark Office for re-	lications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid a and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the sessions and in any and all foreign countries. In that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered into gnment or sale. Sant(s) the firm of Varndell & Varndell, PLLC (formerly Varndell Legal Group). Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any a necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States condition of this document. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
substitute, renewal and reissue applicater Patent to be issued to said AS said ASSIGNER, its (his) successor United States and its territorial post The ASSIGNOR covenant which would conflict with this assignance to the said The undersigned hereby graduate 220, 1150 South Washington further identification which may be patent and Trademark Office for re-	lications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid a and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the sessions and in any and all foreign countries. In that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered into gnment or sale. Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any a necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States conduction of this document. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Apr: 11 17, 2000
Substitute, renewal and reissue application Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successor United States and its territorial post. The ASSIGNOR covenants which would conflict with this assistant the undersigned hereby ground the same statement of the s	lications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid a and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the sessions and in any and all foreign countries. In that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered into gnment or sale. Signature of Varndell & Varndell, PLLC (formerly Varndell Legal Group). Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any a necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States condition of this document. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Apr: 11 17. 2000 (OATE)
Substitute, renewal and reissue application Patent to be issued to said AS said ASSIGNER, its (his) successor. United States and its territorial post. The ASSIGNOR covenants which would conflict with this assignance and the same and the s	lications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid a and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the sessions and in any and all foreign countries. In that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered into gnment or sale. Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any a necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States condition of this document. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). April 17, 2000 (DATE)
Substitute, renewal and reissue application Patent to be issued to said AS said ASSIGNER, its (his) successor. United States and its territorial post. The ASSIGNOR covenants which would conflict with this assignance and the same and the s	lications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of sai SSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to as and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the sessions and in any and all foreign countries. In that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered integrament or sale. Signment or sale. Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, the power to insert on this assignment are necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United State condition of this document. The undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). April 17, 2000 (DATE)